

R.C.S. No.272/2019  
I.A.No.1/2021

**Order below Exh.80**  
(Passed on 04.12.2021)

The present application is filed by the defendant No.1 and 2 for production of document in respect of entry of their names to the Vitthalrao Shinde sugar factory. The proposed documents are relevant in present case. Hence, they are prayed to allow the application.

2. Plaintiff by filing his say has strongly opposed the application and submitted that, proposed documents are not in respect of documents mentioned in Exh.17 and same are not in respect of area of sugar-cane. Therefore plaintiff prayer to reject the application.

3. Considering the rival contention of both the sides, so also, I have gone through the proposed documents. Said documents are in xerox form. Same is not verified by the Superintendent of this Court therefore it would not be proper to brought it on record. Hence, following order.

**ORDER**

Application stands rejected.

Pandharpur.  
Date : 04.12..2021.

[A. P. Karad.]  
Jt. C.J.J.D. Pandharpur.

**CERTIFICATE**

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file Order are same, word to word, as per the original Order.

Name of the Stenographer : *Rajiv Malkarjun Gogi.*

Court : Jt. Civil Judge, J.D. Pandharpur.

Date : 04.12.2021

Signed by the  
presiding officer on : 04.12.2021

Uploaded on : 06.12.2021