

R.C.S No. 272.2019
I.A. No. 7/2022
Hanmant Vs. Bhimrao

Order below Exh. 90
(Passed on 17.06.2022.)

Defendant No.2 has prayed for production of documents which are annexed below list of documents.

2. The application is strongly opposed by the plaintiff.
3. Perused the documents. They are notices and correspondence letters issued by the revenue officer. A report of Tahasildar is also annexed. The documents sought to be produced are related with the matter concerned. Therefore, production would be not prejudicial to the interest of plaintiff. Accordingly, the application is allowed. Order dictated in open court and it is digitally signed.

Date : 17.06.2022.

[A. R. Yadav.]
Jt. C.J.J.D, Pandharpur