

Order below Exh.102 in RCS. No.272/2019

The plaintiff has filed the present application seeking permission to produce important document. The defendant has filed say below the application and prayed for rejecting the application.

2. Heard both sides. Perused the documents. It seem that the document may be of help in deciding the matter. Mere production of documents will not cause any prejudice to the defendant. Hence, production of documents (filed as per list dated 10.07.2023) is allowed as prayed in the application.

Date : 28.08.2023.

[M.R. Kamat]
Jt. C.J.J.D., Pandharpur.