

**R.C.S. No.272/2019**

**Order below Exh.115**

The present application is filed by the plaintiff seeking permission to file on record some documents, contending them to be necessary for decision of an application for appointing court commissioner. The defendant has filed say on the backleaf of the application and resisted for allowing it.

2. Heard both sides. Perused the application, say. The document sought to be filed on record are photo copies. Mere production of those documents will not cause prejudice to the defendant. The documents sought to be produced may be of help to unfold the controversy between the parties. Hence, I pass the following order :

**// ORDER //**

1. Application is allowed.
2. The plaintiff is permitted to file documents on record as sought in the application.

Date : 15.12.2023.

(M.R.Kamat.)  
Jt. C.J.J.D. Pandharpur.