


MHSO070003262019 	<u>ORDER ON EXH. 132 IN R.C.S. No. 272/2019</u> <u>(Passed on 10th December 2025)</u>
---	---

1. The defendant No. 2 has filed this application to direct Court Commissioner as well as executive director of Shri. Vithal Sahkari Sakhar Karkahna Gursale to harvest and take the sugarcane crop in the factory. This application has filed on 30.01.2024. The Advocate for the plaintiff filed say on 12.04.2024 by stating that compliance sought in the application has been done. Hence, application be disposed.

2. As submitted by defendant No.2 in the application, Court Commissioner was appointed by order below Exh.111. Three Court Commissioners were appointed for each village namely Khedbhose, Bhose and Shevate. They have executed the task of Court Commission appointed to them and have also filed report vide Exh.148, 154 and 159. On 09.02.2024 notice was issued to concerned sugar factory to start harvesting. Accordingly, the work has concluded. Amount of sugarcane supplied has also been deposited in this Court. Thus, as on today the purpose of application has been fulfilled. Thus, application is liable to be disposed.

ORDER

1. The application (Exh.132) is disposed being fulfilled.
2. No order as to costs.

Pandharpur.
Date : 10.12.2025.

(Smt. S.S.Raul)
Jt. Civil Judge, Junior Division,
Pandharpur, Dist.- Solapur.

Certificate

I affirm that, the contents of this PDF file Order/Judgment are same word to word, as per original Order/Judgment.

Name of Stenographer :- D.S.Landage (Grade-III)

Court :- Jt. Civil Court,J.D.,Pandharpur.

Date :- 10.12.2025.

Judgment/Order signed by
the Presiding Officer :- 10.12.2025.

Judgment/Order uploaded on :- 10.12.2025.