


MHSO070003262019 	<b>COMMON ORDER ON EXH. 271, 286 AND 289</b> <b><u>IN R.C.S. No. 272/2019</u></b> <b><u>(Passed on 21<sup>st</sup> January 2026)</u></b>
---	--

1. As per order below Exh.271 plaintiff and defendant No.2 were directed to suggest name of Advocate to be appointed as Court Commissioner. The defendant No.2 has suggested name of Advocate M.D.Suryavanshi. Plaintiff has suggested name of Advocate M.S.Patil. The Advocate for defendant No.2 orally gave consent to appoint Advocate M.S.Patil as an Court Commissioner.

2. In pursuance of order passed below Exh.271, Advocate M.S.Patil is appointed as Court Commissioner to act accordingly. Issue Writ in his name.

**Pandharpur.**  
**Date : 21.01.2026.**

**(Smt. S.S.Raul)**  
**Jt. Civil Judge, Junior Division,**  
**Pandharpur, Dist.- Solapur.**

::2::

Certificate

I affirm that, the contents of this PDF file Order/Judgment are same word to word, as per original Order/Judgment.

Name of Stenographer :- D.S.Landage (Grade-III)

Court :- Jt. Civil Court,J.D.,Pandharpur.

Date :- 21.01.2026.

Judgment/Order signed by  
the Presiding Officer :- 21.01.2026.

Judgment/Order uploaded on :- 21.01.2026.